Eddy County Assistant Chief
for the Atoka Fire
Department

White Trash Trailers Related parties are owners
of the vendor

Repairs 21,588   3,800

Fire Chief of Loco Hills
Volunteer Fire Department
and Secretary/Lieutenant of
Loco Hills Volunteer Fire
Department

JC Services Related parties are owners
of the vendor

Services and
maintenance

7,985   -

Cottonwood Volunteer Fire
Fighter and Cottonwood Fire
Fighter

Artesia Fire
Equipment

Related parties are
employees of vendor

Fire equipment
and fire
apparatus

2,383,688   14,448

Deputy Fire Service
Director/Deputy Fire Marshal

Permian Basin
Regional Training
Center

Related party is an
appointed board member
for vendor

Training 12,057   250

2,430,046$   19,680$

NOTE 20: RESTATEMENT OF CAPITAL ASSETS AND NET POSITION

The capital asset balances for the following categories have been restated from the prior year report due to additional
information obtained by the County during the current fiscal year audit.

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Accumulated depreciation:
Buildings and building improvements 21,859,733   (1,557,549)   20,302,184
Improvements other than building 2,234,528   (132,245)   2,102,283
Infrastructure 129,195,149   (3,582,817)   125,612,332
Equipment and furnishings 21,491,883   (2,423,805)   19,068,078

174,781,293   (7,696,416)   167,084,877

Beginning net position on the Statement of Activities increased by $7,696,416 as a result of the restatement of capital assets.

61

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

62

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Eddy County

Nonmajor Fund Descriptions
June 30, 2016

63

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Property Valuation (2000) - To account for administrative charges collected from ad valorum levies and used for appraisal as specified
in Section 7-38-38.1 NMSA 1978.

Treasurer’s Collection (2001) - To account for Eddy County Treasurer’s Department collection of funds obtained by demand warrants